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GASKET

HN_MAIN BEARING COVER A
HN_MAIN BEARING COVER C
N_MAIN BEARING COVER
N_GOVERNOR GEAR SHAFT
OIL SEAL

BALL BEARING
HN_GOVERNOR GEAR CP
HN_GOVERNOR GEAR CP
N_GOVERNOR GEAR CP
N_GOVERNOR GEAR
GOVERNOR GEAR
GOVERNOR GEAR BRANK
HN_FLYWEIGHT
N_FLYWEIGHT

PIN

GOVERNOR SLEEVE
N_GOVERNOR SLEEVE

B
&

B N ) T ) T | T G G R S G S T T T T T T T S T S N T S e e G S S G S T T T T e S G G U Gy

-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<:)=d;,

S
N
N
N
N
N
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
N
N
N
N
N
Y
Y
Y
Y
N
Y
Y
N
N
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
N
Y
Y
N
Y
N
Y
Y

E B E
20021208
20090922
20021208
20030201
20030301
20021208
20030201
20030301
20031201
20021208
20030201
20030301
20031201
20021208
20021208
20030301
20021208
20030301
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20030901
20050801
20021208
20030901
20030901
20021208
20050801
20021208
20021208
20030501

®TH

20090922
99991231
20030201
20030301
20090922
20030201
20030301
20031201
20090922
20030201
20030301
20031201
20090922
20090922
20030301
20090922
20030301
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20030901
20050801
20090922
20030901
20090922
20090922
20050801
20090922
20090922
20030501
20090922

e

01
00
01
02
00
01
02
03
00
01
02
03
00
00
01
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
02
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
01

EX270D20120.xIsx 1/8



HnES

EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120

POS LINE LV ZHREES

110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
110
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
200
200
200
200
200

30
30
31
31
32
35
36
37
40
2
3
4
46
5
53
6
63
7
83
11
12
13
15
20
30
31
31

pww==8

WNN==NNNDIEADIERDIERDDWOCWONNNNNNWOWWLWLWAODPDOODOODOODRDWNNWWLOWNWWWDNDN

2796360100
2796360110
2796360103
2796360113
0213200050
2796500100
2796500103
0213200050
0010408350
2791300211
2791300102
2791300103
2791300004
2791400113
2791400115
2791410103
2791410105
2371420103
2371420105
0105060410
0105080290
2771601001
2791500113
2771501103
0110080240
0010408350
0110080310
2771550101
2771550103
2771560101
2771560103
2301600313
2301600403
0057120051
2771600103
2771600113
0110060020
279B00050G
NNNAOOO10G
2792070131
2792070141
2792070133

HIETEZE T

HN_OIL GAUGE AY
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HN_OIL GAUGE

N_OIL GAUGE
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N_FILLER PLUG
GASKET

FLANGE BOLT
HN_CYLINDER HEAD CP
HN_CYLINDER HEAD UN
N_CYLINDER HEAD
CYLINDER HEAD.
INTAKE VALVE SEAT

IN VALVE SEAT BLANK
EXHAUST VALVE SEAT
EX VALVE SEAT BLANK
VALVE GUIDE
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STUD

STUD

STEM SEAL
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RIVET
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CONNECTING ROD BOLT
N_PISTON
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N_CAM SHAFT
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HN_ADJUST SCREW
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EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120

POS LINE LV ZHREES

700
700
700
700
700
700
710
710
710
710
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720

5

6
12
20
22
24
20
26
26
26

2

2

3

4

4
10
15
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19

3

NNRNNPNNNPNPNDPNDNNNNNNNDNNDNNDNNDNRNNDNNDNNDNNDNNNNNNONDNDNNNNNDW

2797943001

2797930101

0655000270
0011406250
0180180010
0011306200
0650140150
2777310201

27773102H1
27773102H5
2797630121

2797630131

2777580103
KU31104301
KU31104311
0130060260
0110060010
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050

HIETEZE T
N_IGNITION COIL CP
N_LAMP COIL CP
N_SPARK PLUG CAP
BOLT AND WASHER AY
FLANGE NUT

BOLT AND WASHER AY
SPARK PLUG
HN_WIRE 2 CP
N_WIRE 2 CP

WIRE 2 CP

HN_OIL SENSOR CP
HN_OIL SENSOR CP
SHIELD PLATE(O/S)
HN_FLOAT C/U CP3
N_FLOAT C/U CP3
BOLT AND WASHER AY
FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT
FLANGE BOLT
TAPPING BOLT

B
&

_ N = N = N =N = =S N =N =N =N =N =EN=EN=N =N - e e e e ek ek e ek N = N) =

-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<-<:)=d;,

.l.

S
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

E B E
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20030501
20030501
20021208
20030501
20021208
20021208
20030501
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021211
20030101
20030124
20030201
20030301
20030401
20040901
20041001
20050412
20050516
20050906
20051011
20070220
20090325
20021208
20021208
20021211
20030101
20030124
20030201
20030301
20030401
20040901
20041001

®TH

20040601
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20030501
20090922
20090922
20030501
20090922
20090922
20030501
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922

e

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
00
00
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
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HnES

EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120

POS LINE LV ZHREES

720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
720
890
890
890
890
890
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
900
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950

19
19
19
19
19
19
21
22
23
24
30
1
1
8
8
20

M2 =8 8ocubhww= =

10
10
11
12
12
15
15
16
17
17
30
31
33
42

NNNNWWWNNWWWNRNN=Z=NNWWWWN==DNNN==NDPOLONNNNNNDN

0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
0110060020
0152060050
2147900601
2147900609
2147900501
2147900503
2797550103
279H90010G
NNNAOO010G
0735000230
0735000280
0732999989
279J00010G
NNNAOO010G
27790301H0
27790301H5
X712140090
X714090020
X700000110
2779990063
2779990077
279J50240G
NNNAOO010G
2793020111
2793450101
2793450111
0901081230
2793450103
2793450113
2793460101
2793460111
0901081230
2793460102
2793460112
26335201A1
9802008280
0110060020
2706171300

HIETEZE T

FLANGE BOLT

TAPPING BOLT

FLANGE BOLT

TAPPING BOLT

FLANGE BOLT

TAPPING BOLT

CLAMP CP

INSULATOR

CLAMP

CLAMP

HN_WIRE CLAMP
N_Y3%% Y GROUP
N_»39%YYBUHIN KOUSEI NASHI
N_LABEL(AIR INDEX)
LABEL(AIR INDEX)
LABEL(N.P.C)
ACCESSORIES LABEL GR
N_»39%YYBUHIN KOUSEI NASHI
N_ACCESSORY TOOL KIT
TOOL KIT 90301HO

N_BOX WRENCH
N_WRENCH HANDLE
N_TOOL BAG
N_EX13.EX17.EX21.EX27
N_EX13.EX17.EX21.EX27
N_»39%YYTANDOKU HASSO BUHIN
N_»39%YYBUHIN KOUSEI NASHI
MUFFLER CP

HN_MUFFLER COVER(1) CP
MUFFLER COVER(1) CP
BLACK

HN_MUFFLER COVER(1)
MUFFLER COVER(1)
HN_MUFFLER COVER(2) CP
MUFFLER COVER(2) CP
BLACK

HN_MUFFLER COVER(2) UN
MUFFLER COVER(2) UN
N_GASKET EXHAUST
FLANGE NUT

FLANGE BOLT

N_FUEL TANK AY

S R T T
K<< <X < Z K<L <LX<LXZ KL <LZZ<LX<KXZZZ<K<LZZ<X <X <L<ZZ<ZZZ << << <<

BEF AR B

20050412
20050516
20050906
20051011
20070220
20090325
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20090922
20021208
20041001
20021208
20021208
20090922
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20030101
20021208
20090922
20021208
20021208
20030101
20021208
20021208
20030101
20021208
20030101
20021208
20021208
20030101
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208

®TH

20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20021211
20021211
20021211
20021211
20090922
20090922
99991231
20041001
20090922
20090922
20090922
99991231
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20030101
20090922
20090922
99991231
20090922
20030101
20090922
20090922
20030101
20090922
20030101
20090922
20090922
20030101
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922

LN

10
11
12
13
14
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
00
00
01
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
01
00
01
00
00
01
00
00
00
00
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HnES

EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120
EX270D20120

POS LINE LV ZHREES

950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950
950

43
44
45
50
51
52
53
62
70
71
72
80
90

NNWWNNWWWWAPAW

2706171301
0901010410
2706170202
0648000200
0430590011
0145050040
0641540011
0642008400
2276264401
0851060350
0561110020
2793900101
0110060050

GIELESR

FUEL TANK CP
MIGHTY RED

FUEL TANK UN
FUEL GAUGE CP
FUEL TANK CAP AY
SCREW (COUNTER HEAD)
FUEL FILTER

FUEL STRAINER AY
FUEL PIPE CP
RUBBER PIPE

HOSE CLAMP
N_BRACKET(A/C) CP
FLANGE BOLT

B
&

_— et N = e e e N) e e e
'<'<'<'<'<'<'<'<'<'<'<'<'<‘)’a;-

E B E
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208
20021208

®TH

20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922
20090922

e

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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